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X E-mail

United Illluminating Company

Michael A. Coretto

The United llluminating Company
157 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06506-1904

(203) 499-2629/(203) 499-3625 fax
uiregulatory@uinet.com

Linda L. Randell

Senior Vice President

General Counsel and Corporate Secret
UIL Holdings Corporation

P.O. Box 1564

New Haven, CT 06506-0901

(203) 499-2575/(203) 499-3664 -Fax
Linda.randell@uinet.com

Bruce L. McDermott, Esq.

Wiggin & Dana LLP

One Century Tower

New Haven, CT 06508-1832

(203) 498-4322/(203) 782-2889 - fax
bmcdermott@wiggin.com

ary

Party
(granted on
April 8, 2010

X U.S.-mail

X U.S.-mail

X U.S.-mail

The Connecticut Light and
Power Company

Christopher R. Bernard

Manager — Regulatory Policy
(Transmission)

Northeast Utilities Service Company
107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-5967/(860) 665-3314 Fax
bemacr@nu.com

Angela L. Rubano, Counsel
Northeast Utilities Service Company
107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-3667/(860) 665-5504 Fax

Daniel P. Venora

Carmody & Torrance LLP

50 Leavenworth Street

Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

(203) 573-1200/(203) 575-2600 Fax
dvenora@carmodylaw.com

G:\DOCKETS\FORECAST\F2010\SL_F2010.D0C



Date: August 30, 2010 Page 2 of 5

F-2010
Connecticut Ten-Year Forecast of Electric LoadsRadources
LIST OF PARTIESAND INTERVENORS
SERVICE LIST

Document Status Holder Representative
Status Granted Service (name, address & phone number) (name, address & phone number)

Party X U.S. Mail The Connecticut Municipal Julie Cammarata,
(granted on Electric Energy Cooperative Director of Government & Regulato
May 6, 2010) (CMEEC) Affairs
CMEEC
30 Stott Avenue
Norwich, CT 06360-1526
(860) 889-4088
(860) 889-8158 — fax
jcammarata@cmeec.org

Xl U.S. Mail Maurice R. Scully

Chief Executive Officer
CMEEC

30 Stott Avenue

Norwich, CT 06360-1526
(860) 889-4088

(860) 889-8158 — fax

Party X E-mail Dominion Resources Services, | Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
(granted on Inc. Robinson & Cole LLP
May 6, 2010) 280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
(860) 275-8299
(860) 275-8345
kbaldwin@rc.com

Xl U.S. Mail Daniel A. Weekley

Managing Director Northeast
Government Affairs

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
Rope Ferry Road (Route 156)
Waterford, CT 06385

(860) 440-2065

(860) 444-5271
Daniel.A.Weekley@dom.com

X E-Mail Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq., Senior Counsel
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
RS 2

120 Tredegar Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 819-2183

(804) 819-2684
Lillian.Cuoco@dom.com
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Party X E-mail FirstLight Power Enterprises, | Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.

(granted on
May 6, 2010)

X U.S. Mail

X U.S. Mail

Inc.

Robinson & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
(860) 275-8299

(860) 275-8345
kbaldwin@rc.com

Eric A. DeBarba

Long-Term Asset Manager

FirstLight Power Resources Services,
LLC

20 Church Street, f&Floor

Hartford, CT 06103

Susan M. Orr, Esq.

Senior Counsel

FirstLight Power Resources Services,
LLC

20 Church Street, 16Floor

Hartford, CT 06103

Party
(granted on
May 6, 2010)

X U.S. Mail

NRG Energy, Inc.

Andrew W. Lord, Esq.

Murtha Cullina LLP

CityPlace I, 185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 240-6180

(860) 240-6150 fax
alord@murthalaw.com

Party
(granted on
May 6, 2010)

X E-mail

Bridgeport Energy LLC

Joey Lee Miranda, Esq.
Robinson & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
(860) 275-8227

(860) 275-8299 fax
jmiranda@rc.com
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Party X
(granted on
May 6, 2010)

U.S. malil

U.S. malil

Bridgeport Energy LLC
continued

Daniel Callaghan

LS Power Group

1700 Broadway, 35Floor
New York, NY 10019
(212) 615-3456

(212) 615-3440 fax
DCallaghan@lspower.com

Tom Hoatson

LS Power Development, LLC
2 Tower Center

East Brunswick, NJ 08816
(732) 867-5911

(732) 249-7290 fax
Thoatson@Ispower.com

I ntervenor X
(granted on
May 6, 2010)

E-mail

U.S. malil

U.S. malil

ISO New England Inc.

Anthony M. Macleod, Esqg.

Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLC
500 West Putnam Avenue
Greenwich, CT 06830

(203) 869-3800
amacleod@wbamct.com

Kevin Flynn, Esg.
Regulatory Counsel
ISO New England Inc.
One Sullivan Road
Holyoke, MA 01040
kflynn@iso-ne.com

Eric Johnson

External Affairs

ISO New England Inc.
One Sullivan Road
Holyoke, MA 01040
ejohnson@iso-ne.com
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I ntervenor X U.S. mail Connecticut Energy Advisory | Gretchen Deans
(granted on Board (CEAB) CEAB
May 18, 2010) c/o CERC
805 Brook Street, Bldg. 4
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
(860) 571-7147
(860) 571-7150
X U.S. mail gdeans@cerc.com
Mark Kohler, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
(860) 827-2620
Mark.kohler@po.state.ct.us
Party X U.S. mail Connecticut Resources RecoverfrRich Quelle, Senior Engineer
(granted on Authority (CRRA) Connecticut Resources Recovery

May 18, 2010)

Authority (CRRA)

100 Constitution Plaza"&loor
Hartford, CT 06103-1722
(860) 757-7707

(860) 757-7742 fax
rquelle@crra.org
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